



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 836/2025 , CM APPL. 7424/2023, CM APPL. 7427/2023
SANDEEP KUMAR MAGOPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Ahmad, Advocate.

versus

NARINDER NIJHAWANRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
22.09.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 16th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025
V.Rawat