



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 836/2025 & CM APPL.7424/2023 (stay)

SANDEEP KUMAR MAGO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gobind Malhotra, Mr. Lovish

Sharma, Mr. Rehan Saifi,

Mr. Gurpreet Singh &

Ms. Namrata Malhotra, Advs.

versus

NARINDER NIJHAWAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Rawal, Advocate

(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

1. Let reply to stay application (CM APPL. 7424/2023) be filed by the respondent within eight weeks.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 7, 2026

vk