



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 836/2025

SANDEEP KUMAR MAGO

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gobind malhotra,
Mr. Rehan Saifi, Mr. Lovish
Sharma, Ms. Namrata
Malhotra, M: 9910553758,
lawchambers.gm@gmail.com
(Through VC).

versus

NARINDER NIJHAWAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Ahmad, Mr. Karan
Rawat and Mr. Vaidehi Gupta,
Advs. Mob: 9711543522.

CORAM: SH. ARUN KISHORE SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

CM APPL.7424/2023

1. Reply to CM APPL.7424/2023 has not been filed by the respondent. He prays for further four weeks' time to file the reply. Let him do so. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

2. Re-notify on 14.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 28, 2026/nm